SRDC Board of Directors
2017-2018 Membership

Extension

Ntam Baharanyi

Board Term 12/14-11/18

Professor & Assistant Extension Administrator
Tuskegee University

Morrison-Mayberry Hall

Tuskegee, AL 36088

Phone: 334-724-4840
baharany@mytu.tuskegee.edu

Rich Bonanno

Board Term 12/16 - 11/20

Associate Dean, CALS &

Director, North Carolina Cooperative Extension Service
120 Patterson Hall

North Carolina State University

Raleigh, NC 27695-7602

Phone: 919-515-1372

abonann@ncsu.edu

Research

Gary Jackson

Board Term: Permanent
Director

Mississippi State University Extension Service
P.O. Box 9601

Mississippi State, MS 39762
Phone: 662-325-3036
gary@ext.msstate.edu
Steve Martin, Alternate
Phone: 662-325-3034
Steve.martin@msstate.edu

Ed Jones - Chair

Board Term: 12/14-11/18
Extension Director

Virginia Tech University
101 Hutcheson Hall
Blacksburg, VA 24061
Phone: 540-231-5299

ejonesl@vt.edu

George Hopper

Board Term: Permanent

Dean, College of Forest Resources
College of Agriculture and Life Sciences
Director, Forest & Wildlife Research Center Mississippi
Agricultural & Forest Experiment Station
Mississippi State University

P.O. Box 9680

Mississippi State, MS 39762

Phone: 662-325-2953
gmh58@messtate.edu

Reuben Moore, Alternate

Phone: 662-325-0866
reubenm@mafes.msstate.edu

Fisseha Tegegne

Board Term: 12/16- 11/20

Research Professor,

Department of Agriculture & Environmental Sciences
Tennessee State University

3500 John A. Merritt Boulevard

Nashville, TN 37209

Phone: 615-963-5830

ftegegne@tnstate.edu
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Lesley Oliver

Board Term: 12/14 - 11/18

Associate Director, Agriculture Experiment Station
University of Kentucky

S-129 Agriculture Science, North

Lexington, KY 40546

Phone: 859-257-1084

lesley.oliver@uky.edu

Christopher (Chris) Ray

Board Term: 12/17-11/21

Director

Clemson University Experiment Station
104 Barre Hall

Clemson, SC 29634

Phone: 864-656-4080
cry@clemson.edu

Non Land-Grant

Wesley Whittaker
Board Term: 4/18 - 11/19
Dean and Professor

School of Agriculture and Applied Sciences

Langston University

6208 Oxnard Street
Edmond, OK 73034

Phone: 405-466-6155
wlwhittaker@langston.edu

John J. Green - Chair Elect

Board Term: 12/15-11/19

Director, Center for Population Studies
University of Mississippi

P.O. Box 1848, Lamar Hall 537
University, MS 38677

Phone: 662-915-7295
jigreen@olemiss.edu

Vacancy
Board Term: 12/17-11/21

Liaisons

Deborah (Deb) Markley

Board Term: 12/16- 11/20
Co-Founder and Managing Director
Center for Rural Entrepreneurship
199 Valley Meadow Drive

Chapel Hill, NC 27516

Phone: 919-932-7762

deb@e2mail.org

Brent Elrod - Liaison

National Program Leader - Community & Rural
Development

Division of Family & Consumer Science, NIFA
United States Department of Agriculture

Mail Stop 2250

1400 Independence Avenue, SW

Washington, DC 20224

Phone: 202-690-3468

belrod@nifa.usda.gov

John Pender

Economist

Economic Research Service

United States Department of Agriculture
Mailstop 1800

1400 Independence Avenue, SW
Washington, DC 20250-0002

Phone: 202-694-5568
jpender@ers.usda.gov
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